506688090 05/28/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6734908

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name Execu	tion Date	
ALAN WADE COHN		04/23/20	007	
RONALD E. BATTLES		04/23/20	007	
DAVID PROFT	04/23/20	007		
SCOTT WILLIAM SHUM	ATE	04/23/20	007	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:				
Street Address:	5914 WEST COURTYARD DRIVE, SUITE 210			
City:	AUSTIN			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	78730			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
		Number 10672254		
Property Type Patent Number:				
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA	10672254		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA	(215)368-3439	e sent	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provided	(215)368-3439 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i>	e sent	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provided	(215)368-3439 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 2155683100	e sent	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided	(215)368-3439 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 2155683100 assignments@bakerlaw.com	e sent	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	(215)368-3439 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2155683100 assignments@bakerlaw.com BAKERHOSTETLER	e sent	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	(215)368-3439 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 2155683100 assignments@bakerlaw.com BAKERHOSTETLER 2929 ARCH STREET	e sent	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	(215)368-3439 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2155683100 assignments@bakerlaw.com BAKERHOSTETLER 2929 ARCH STREET CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR	e sent	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	(215)368-3439 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 2155683100 assignments@bakerlaw.com BAKERHOSTETLER 2929 ARCH STREET CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104	e sent	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	(215)368-3439 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2155683100 assignments@bakerlaw.com BAKERHOSTETLER 2929 ARCH STREET CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104 102005.024304	e sent	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided	(215)368-3439 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2155683100 assignments@bakerlaw.com BAKERHOSTETLER 2929 ARCH STREET CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104 102005.024304 DIANE PAYNE	e sent	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	(215)368-3439 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2155683100 assignments@bakerlaw.com BAKERHOSTETLER 2929 ARCH STREET CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104 102005.024304	e sent	

source=102005-024304-Assignment-Inventors-to-uControl-Filed-05-28-2021#page2.tif

Attorney Docket No.: UCL0003US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Alan Wade Cohn	lo	Austin, Texas
Ronald F. Battles	oť	Cedar Park, l'exas
David Proft	of	Austin, Texas
Scott Shumate	of	Austin, Texas

hereby sell, assign and transfer to uControl. Inc., a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 5914 West Courtyard Drive, Suite 210, Austin, Texas 78730, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY PROVIDING ALTERNATE NETWORK ACCESS FOR TELECOMMUNICATIONS

for which we have executed a United States Patent Application on APRIL 23, 2007 [filing date], which now has Serial No. 11/738, 862____, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Frademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

We further authorize and request the attorneys appointed as representatives in this application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of this application when known.

Executed this 23 day of April , 2007.

PATENT REEL: 056380 FRAME: 0671

1

Attorney Docket No.: UCL0003US

Executed this 23 day of April 2007. Ronald F. Battles Executed this 23 day of April 2007. David Profit Executed this 3 day of April , 2007. Acott William Shumate

2